RECEIVED P(igﬁliﬁa

DEPARTMENT OF

UCT 0 8 Zﬂzﬂ ADMINISTRATIVE

SERVICES

PURCHASING e ractor

Purchasing and Risk Management

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL)

PROJECT: Ream Wilson-Pinellas Trail Improvements at Old Coachman Road (PID
002933A)

CONTRACT NO: 189-0197-CP(PLU)

AGREEMENT DATE: June 4, 2019

COMMENCEMENT DATE: August 9, 2019

AGREEMENT TERM: 190 consecutive calendar days
OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR:; All American Concrete, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Release final payment.
2. Decrease the Agreement by: ($43,595.51).
3. Extend the Agreement term by: 213 consecutive Calendar Days.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Final inspections have been conducted for all Work performed under the contract terms by the representative
of the Public Works Construction Management Division. Substantial completion for this Project was achieved
on February 3, 2020. The public has had beneficial use of all Project areas since February 3, 2020. The
Project was completed with Final Acceptance granted on September 14, 2020. All Work has been completed
in accordance with the Plans and Specifications. The Agreement term has been extended by 213 consecutive
Calendar Days. No liquidated damages shall be assessed.

Final pay quantities have been computed for the Project and are adjusted to reflect the difference between
the preliminary estimated quantities and the final quantities, resulting in a net total decrease of ($43,595.51).

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $499,431.07
Decrease due to Change Order No. 1 (FINAL): ($43,595.51)

Final Revised Agreement Amount: $ 455,835.56

Construction Change Order Final 03-2018



The Contractor's acceptance of this Final Change Order shall be and shall operate as a release by the
Contractor of all claims, whether known or unknown, (including, but not limited to, material, equipment, labor,
overhead, fees, lost profits, and delay claims) the Contractor may have against the Owner for all things done
or furnished in connection with the Project and for every act of the Owner and others relating to or arising out
of the Project. Final payment by the Owner shall not release the Contractor or the Surety(ies) from any
obligation under the Contract Documents for the Performance and Payment Bond or release the Contractor

from any claims the Owner may have against the Contractor.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County
Administrator

- %WV Forthr

Barry A. Burton
County Administrator

Date: November 3, 2020

APPROVED AS TO FORM
By:  Diriki T, Geuka
Office of the County Attorney

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Office of County Attorney

CONTRACTOR:

Construction Change Order Final 03-2018


aty103566
AATF

admdd02
BarryBurtonColorLogo

admdd02
Typewritten Text
November 3, 2020


CONSENT OF SURETY OWNER 2
TO FINAL PAYMENT P, o
AlA Document G707 SURETY 0
Bond No. 107090732 OTHER d
TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: N/A
{Nene aned adelress)

i S Bo unty Commissioners
e T p—
Clearwater, FL 33756
PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED: June 4, 2019

{Neame and )

Project No. 189-0197-CJ(JJ) Ream Wilson/Pinellas Trail Improvements at Old Coachman Road
Pinellas County Florida

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
{nsert name and agddress of Survety)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
One Tower Square
Hartford, CT 06183 y SURETY,

on bond of
Tlnsert naime and address of Contracior)

All American Concrete, Inc.
8770 Somerset Drive

Largo, FL 33773

, CONTRACTOR,
hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and aprees thar final payment to the Contractor shalf niot relieve the Surety of
any of ies obligarions o
(Hsirt nante coed address of Ouwwer)

Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners
400 S. Fort Harrison Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33756
, OWNER,

as set fordh in said Surety's bond.

IN WITIVESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this daee: September 4, 2020
(Insert tn sviting the month foliowed by the maneric date and yeor.)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

(Rerety

By:

(Sgnature of aiborizd represeniative)
Asltﬁh Kevin R. Wojtowicz Attorney-in-Fact
Sealy Tohniter rs, WITNESS (Priwed e e}

Surety Phone No. 860-277-0111

G707--1934



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

A
TRAVE LER S J St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St.
Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Campany are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Conneclicut (herein collectively called the
"Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Kevin Wojtowlcz of St. Petersburg, Florida, their true and lawful
Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings cbligatory in
the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of

contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February,
2017.

State of Connecticut £ =
By: S m e
City of Hartford ss. Robert L. Raney, Seftior Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknow!edged himself to be the Senior Vice President of
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surely Company, and $t. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and
that he, as such, being authorized so [0 do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations
by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.
mMene ¢ Lt

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021

This Power of Attomney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and
Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in
full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any
Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and
Agenis to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointes such authorily as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with
the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nalture of a
bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers ar the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke
the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Exacutive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice
President may delegate all or any pari of the foregoing authority to one or mare officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation
is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recegnizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional
undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior
Vice President or any Viea President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant
Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b} duly executed {under seal, if required) by
one or more Attormeys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authoerity or by one or more
Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and itis

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vige President, any Vice
President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power
of Altomey or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attomeys-in-Fact for purposes only
of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing
such facsimile signature or facsimile sea! shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile
signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it Is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casually and Surety
Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of
Atiorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this HHn day of 5¢F\unbef‘ 2020

3

Yo & [flogtor

? Kevin E. Hughes, AssiStant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.
Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.





